of equity indices and the values of individual securities. The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from

individual equity investments classified as securities measured at fair value through profit or loss (note 21) and

available-for-sale securities (note 19) as at 31st December, 2012. The Group’s listed investments are mainly

listed on the stock exchanges of Hong Kong, the United States, and Thailand and are valued at quoted

market prices at the end of the reporting period.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to every change of 15%, 10%, 5% and 10% in the fair

values of the securities listed in Hong Kong, the United States, Thailand and all other areas, respectively,

with all other variables held constant and before any impact on tax, based on their carrying amounts at the

end of the reporting period. For the purpose of this analysis, the impact for the available-for-sale securities

is deemed to be on the available-for-sale investment reserve and no account is given for factors such as

impairment which might impact on the income statement.

Increase/

Carrying (decrease) Increase/

Change in amount of in profit (decrease)

sensitivity securities before tax in equity*
% HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

2012

Equity investments in:

Hong Kong

– Available-for-sale securities +15% 169,001 – 25,350

–15% 169,001 – (25,350)

– Listed securities measured at +15% 490,977 73,647 –

fair value through profit or loss –15% 490,977 (73,647) –

United States

– Listed securities measured at +10% 111,504 11,150 –

fair value through profit or loss –10% 111,504 (11,150) –

Thailand

– Available-for-sale securities +5% 1,427,905 – 71,395

–5% 1,427,905 – (71,395)

– Listed securities measured at +5% 117,463 5,873 –

fair value through profit or loss –5% 117,463 (5,873) –

All other areas

– Listed securities measured at +10% 29,260 2,926 –

fair value through profit or loss –10% 29,260 (2,926) –

* Excluding retained profits

Annual Report 2012120

Notes to Financial Statements

31st December, 2012

37. Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (cont’d)
(9) Equity price risk management (cont’d)

Increase/

Carrying (decrease) Increase/

Change in amount of in profit (decrease)

sensitivity securities before tax in equity*

% HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

2011

Equity investments in:

Hong Kong

– Listed securities and derivative

instrument measured at fair

values through profit or loss

+15% 735,697 110,355 –

–15% 735,697 (110,355) –

United States

– Listed securities measured at +10% 83,497 8,350 –

fair value through profit or loss –10% 83,497 (8,350) –

Thailand

– Available-for-sale securities +5% 1,004,184 – 50,209

–5% 1,004,184 – (50,209)

– Listed securities measured at +5% 60,776 3,039 –

fair value through profit or loss –5% 60,776 (3,039) –

All other areas

– Listed securities measured at +10% 26,585 2,659 –

fair value through profit or loss –10% 26,585 (2,659) –

* Excluding retained profits

38. Events after the Reporting Period
On 28th January, 2013, the Company entered into a Capital Increase Agreement with PICC Life and all its

existing equity holders to increase the registered capital of PICC Life. Upon completion of the capital injection,

the Company’s investment in PICC Life will be increased by RMB281 million (approximately HK$351 million) to

RMB1,298 million and the equity interest in PICC Life of the Company will maintain at 5%. The Capital Increase

Agreement shall become effective subject to the approvals of China Insurance Regulatory Commission and the